PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8115682

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
STANFORD UNIVERSITY	08/02/2023		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Institutes of Health (NIH), U.S. Dept. of Health and Human Services (DHHS), U.S. Government				
Street Address:	NIH Division of Extramural Inventions and Technology Resources (DEITR)				
Internal Address: 6705 Rockledge Drive, Suite 310, MSC 7980					
City:	Bethesda				
State/Country:	MARYLAND				
Postal Code:	20892-7980				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	14927349			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)480-0272

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: edison@nih.gov
Correspondent Name: DIRECTOR, DEITR

Address Line 1: NIH, 6705 ROCKLEDGE DRIVE, SUITE 310

Address Line 2: MSC 7980

Address Line 4: BETHESDA, MARYLAND 20892-7980

NAME OF SUBMITTER:DIRECTOR, DEITRSIGNATURE:/DIRECTOR, DEITR/DATE SIGNED:08/16/2023

Total Attachments: 1 source=14927349#page1.tif

PATENT 508068529 REEL: 064602 FRAME: 0445

Patent Docket Number: 08-0011-27 Invention Report Number: 8046501-08-0011

License to the United States Government

Generated on 08/02/2023 with iEdison

Sign a	and subn	nit the executed document to the	appropria	te fundin	ng agency (e.g. upload in iEdi	son).		
Title	of Inven	tion: Markers of Acute Myeloi	d Leuken	nia Sten	n Cells	_		
Inven	tor(s): <u>I</u>	Ravindra Majeti, Irvin	g Weiss	man, :	Irving L. Weissman			
U.S. 1	Filing/Is	sue Date: 10/29/2015						
Pater	nt or Ap	plication Serial No.: 14/927,	349					
		act Number(s): CA086017						
Olalli	Contra	CE (MITIDE), CAUGUOI /						
Forei	gn Appl	ications filed/intended in (coul	ntries): _					
at 37 identi	CFR 4	n identified above is a Subject 01.14, FAR 52.227-11 or FA ant or contract award from th exclusive, nontransferable, ir	R 52.227 e United	7-12 (if States	applicable) which are incl Government. This docun	uded among nent is confi	the rmat	terms of the above ory of:
ι	Jnited S	States the invention describentions in part, and in any and a	ed in any	paten	t application and in any a	and all divis	ons,	continuations, and
		rights acquired by the Gover ons that are applicable to the a		reasoi	n of the above identified gi	rant/contract	awa	rd and the laws and
	Govern cation.	ment is hereby granted an i	revocab	le powe	er to inspect and make co	opies of the	abo	ve-identified patent
Signe	ed this	2	day of	Augus	t		, 20	23
Ву	Lisa Fr	eitas			Lisa Freita	a		
•	(Institu	tional Business Official)			(Signature)			
Title	Compl	iance Manager						
For	STANF	FORD UNIVERSITY						
'	(Grant	ee/Contractor Organization)						
At	415 Br	oadway Street Redwood City	, CA 940	63				
	(Busin	ess Address)						
	Redwo	od City CA 94063						
	(City/S	tate/Zipcode)						

PATENT REEL: 064602 FRAME: 0446

RECORDED: 08/16/2023